
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2913
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017


New Scholarship Schemes


†2913. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch new scholarship schemes to promote higher education in future;

(b) if so, whether the University Grants Commission has submitted the said proposal to the Government;

(c) the categories of students likely to be benefited from this scheme; and

(d) if so, the time by which the Government is likely to take a decision in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

 (Dr. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a): No Madam, the University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has no proposal under consideration to launch any new scholarship scheme to promote higher

education.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

****

